CH \$165.00 4850⁴

ETAS ID: TM567077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

6565/0303

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owl Rock Capital Corporation		03/12/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SingleCare Services LLC	
Street Address:	71 Broadway, #255	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4850499	
Registration Number:	4850500	
Registration Number:	4850503	SINGLECARE
Registration Number:	4850501	SINGLECARE
Registration Number:	4850497	SINGLECARE
Registration Number:	5576989	SINGLECARERX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

39932-136-RFS

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE: /rsoneson/

ı	DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020
I	Total Attachments: 3	
l	source=Project Rex - Trademark Release	se (Singlecare Services) (Executed)_LEGAL#page1.tif
l	source=Project Rex - Trademark Releas	se (Singlecare Services) (Executed)_LEGAL#page2.tif
l	source=Project Rex - Trademark Releas	e (Singlecare Services) (Executed)_LEGAL#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of March 12, 2020 by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6565/0303, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\114463713.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

By: Aleas M

Title

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Applications –

Owner (Loan Party)	Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
None	None	None	None

Registrations -

Owner (Loan Party)	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC	Design Only	4850499	10 NOV 2015
SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC	Design Only	4850500	10 NOV 2015
SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC	SINGLECARE	4850503	10 NOV 2015
SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC	SINGLECARE	4850501	10 NOV 2015
SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC	SINGLECARE	4850497	10 NOV 2015
SINGLECARE SERVICES LLC	SINGLECARERX	5576989	2 OCT 2018

US-DOCS\114463713.1

RECORDED: 03/13/2020